Commissioners, believes that the terms of this Resolution and Agreement are action taken in the best 

interest of the citizens of Washita and Custer Counties; and 

WHEREAS, in consideration the appraised value of the item being sold and transferred between 

the Counties, Washita County agrees to pay Custer County One Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 

dollars ($150,000.00) in order to have sale and transfer of said equipment. 

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of 

the Washita and Custer Counties, Oklahoma, that the Counties agree as follows: 

Section 1. Washita County and Custer County shall agree upon a mutually convenient time